FORM PTO-1584 RECORDATION FORM COV	VER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
TRADEMARKS ONLY	
Tab settings → → → ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies): Framatome ANP Richland, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
□ Individual(s) □ Association □ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation - Delaware □ Other: Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? □ Yes ☒ No ③ Nature of conveyance: □ Assignment ☒ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other: Effective Date: August 30, 2001	Name: Framatome ANP, Inc. Address: 3315 Old Forest Road Lynchburg, Virginia 24506 Individual(s) Citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation - Delaware Other: If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(s) attached: Yes S No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,428,881
Additional Numbers attached? © Yes © No	
Name and address of party to whom corrospondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1
Name: Jeffrey M. Butler, Esq. Address: KENYON & KENYON One Broadway New York, New York 10004	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)
. DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 	
Asivah McCarthy Name of Person Signing Asiyah McCarthy Signature Date Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
Do not datach this portion	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington DC 20231	
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to everage about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0605-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503	

NY01 513555 v 1

700027864

TRADEMARK REEL: 002650 FRAME: 0519

State of Delaware

Office of the Secretary of State

PAGE 1

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"FRAMATOME AND RICHLAND, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,
WITH AND INTO "FRAMATOME AND, INC.", UNDER THE NAME OF
"FRAMATOME AND, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING
UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED
IN THIS OFFICE THE THIRTIETH DAYLOF AUGUST, A.D. 2001, AT 9
O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.





Harriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 1324893

2194311 8100M

010433844

DATE: 08TRADEMARK

REEL: 002650 FRAME: 0520

TTATE OF TELLMAN UNCUMENTAL OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:00 AM 08/30/2001 010433844 - 2194311

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF FRAMATOME ANP RICHLAND, INC. INTO FRAMATOME ANP. INC.

- THIS CERTIFICATE OF MERGER evidences the merger of Framatome ANP Richtand, Inc., a Delaware corporation, into Framatome ANP, Inc., a Delaware corporation.
- An Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed, and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with Section 251 of the Delaware Corporation Laws.
- The name of the surviving corporation shall be Framatome ANP, Inc.
- The certificate of incorporation of Frametome ANP, Inc. shall be its certificate of incorporation.
- The executed Agreement of Merger is on file at the principal place of business of Framatome ANP, Inc. at 3315 Old Forest Road, Lynchburg; Virginia 24506.
- A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by Framatome ANP, Inc. on request and without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Merger has been signed by a duly authorized officer of Framatome ANP, Inc. this the 30th day of August, 2001.

FRAMATOME AND, INC.

Its: Secretary David F. Guza

RECORDED: 04/11/2003

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002650 FRAME: 0521